AMENDMENT NO. 2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND JOAN MORALES, LISW FOR CLINICAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 29day of May by and between SANTA FE COUNTY, (hereinafter the "County") and JOAN MORALSW (hereinafter the "Contractor".)	_2019, ALES,
WHEREAS, on November 30, 2017, the County and Contractor entered into Agr No. 2018-0049-CSD/MAM (the Agreement) to provide for the Contractor's provision of Clinical Assessment services; and	

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the term of the Agreement was extended to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor's services and extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, amend the Contractor's scope of work and increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by the sum of \$65,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- Section 1 (Scope of Work) is amended by inserting subparagraph K to read:
 - K. By Amendment No.2 to this Agreement, Contractor will increase the number of client assessments performed to a minimum of 18 per month.
- Section 3.A.2 (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-OFF), is amended by inserting the following as subpart A to read:
 - A. By Amendment No. 2, to this Agreement, the compensation payable to the Contractor for the term of June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020 is increased by \$65,000.00. The amount payable to the Contractor for the term of this Agreement shall not exceed \$107,225.56 exclusive of NM grt. Any New Mexico gross receipts tax levied on the amounts payable under this Agreement shall be paid by the County to the Contractor.
- 3. Section 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting subpart B to read:
 - B. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement

is extended from June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 4 (Termination) or 5 (Appropriations) of this Agreement.

4. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last signature by the parties below.

SANTA FE COUNTY	
Fatherine Miller Santa Fe County Manager	5-29.19 Date
Approved as to form:	
R. Bruce Frederick Santa Fe County Attorney	5-22-19 Date
Gary L.J. Gron Finance Director	Dale Control
CONTRACTOR: (Signature) Than Moyales Currey (Print name and title)	5 27 19 Date